

Government of Pakistan Inland Revenue Service Regional Tax Office Rawalpindi



12-Mayo Road, Katchery Chowk, Rawalpindi

No. Pre-Qualification Notice/ Services /2022-23/ 1527

Dated: 04.10.2022

PREQUALIFICATION NOTICE FOR REPAIR & MAINTENANCE OF TRANSPORT & MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT SERVICES FOR F.Y 2022-23

Regional Tax Office, (RTO), Rawalpindi invites Sealed Bids from the original service providers registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments (GST) and having their registered offices in Rawalpindi/Islamabad for Repair & Maintenance of Transport & Machinery & equipment Services.

S. No.	Description	Details
1.	Repair & Maintenance of	Detail of Pre-qualification documents can be
	Transport Services	obtained from General Branch of the Regional
2	Repair & Maintenance of	Tax Office, Rawalpindi at any time during the
	Machinery & Equipment	office hours. i.e. 09.00 a.m. to 04:00 p.m.
	2 ⁴ 7 5	before the closing date i.e 24.10.2022

- ii. Sealed bids under PPRA Rule 36(a) (single stage single envelope bidding procedure) will be adopted as per the following conditions.
 - Sealed Bids should reach the undersigned by 25.10.2022 at 1230 hours positively.
 - Bids should be attached with pay order in the name of "D.D.O" Regional Tax Office,
 Rawalpindi" equivalent to Rs. 25,000/- as refundable bid security.
 - Bids shall be opened at 1300 Hours on the same day i.e on 25.10.2022 in the presence of competitors or their bidders if they choose to be present.
 - Successful bidders will have to provide Services during the financial year 2022-23
 according to the term and conditions as mentioned in the affidavit/contract agreement
 failing which the amount of call deposit shall be forfeited and order shall stand
 cancelled.
 - Quoted rates should be inclusive of applicable Govt. duties and taxes.
 - All Rules and conditions contained in PPRA Rules, 2004 as amended vide S.R.O No. 442 (1)/2020 dated 15th May 2020 shall apply.
 - The procuring agency reserves the rights to accept or reject any or all bids/proposals in accordance with Rule-33 of PPRA Rules, 2004 and also reserves the rights to invite the next lowest bidder in case of first bidder is unable to complete pre-requisites inclusive of all formalities.

(Wasim Qayyum Khan) DDO/Secretary TPC Phone:051-9270425

.